MINT1150
150W Single Output
Medical Series
www.slpower.com MINT1150 REV 1.4, 13-NOV-12 1
Features
 2” x 4” x 1.3” Package
 For 1U Applications
 150W w/air, 100W convection cooled
 Universal Input 90-264 VAC
 Power Fail/Output Good Signal
 Approved to CSA/EN/IEC/UL60601-1,
3rd Edition
 2 x MOPP Input to Output Isolation
 3 Year Warranty
 RoHS Compliant
Description
The MINT1150 family is a high power density for a power supply in a 2” x 4” size. Approved to EN/IEC/UL60601-1, 3rd
edition, with isolation levels which satisfy the 2 MOPP requirements. The MINT1150 family is ideal for Portable Medical
Devices, and many other applications where medical certifications, power density and cost are critical. The MINT1150
operates at universal input range of 90 to 264Vac and wide temperature range -10°C to +70°C, delivering full rated output
power up to +50°C. In addition, these models feature Power Fail and DC OK signals.
Model Selection
Model Output Current Ripple & Total OVP
Number Volts w/200LFM air Convection* Noise** Regulation Threshold**
MINT1150A1206K01 12V 12.5A 8.33A 0.5%RMS, 1.2% pk-pk 5% 14.0  1.1V
MINT1150A1506K01 15V 10.0A 6.67A 0.5%RMS, 1.0% pk-pk 5% 18.0 ± 1.5V
MINT1150A2406K01 24V 6.25A 4.17A 0.5%RMS, 1.0% pk-pk 5% 28.0 ± 2.5V
MINT1150A4806K01 48V 3.13A 2.08A 0.5%RMS, 1.0% pk-pk 5% 55.0 ± 4.0V
MINT1150A5606K01 56V 2.68A 1.79A 0.5%RMS, 1.0% pk-pk 5% <59.9V
Notes: * Maximum output power is 95 Watts for input voltage of 90-105VAC at 50°C convection. For input voltage of 105Vac or more, the total power is
100 Watts at 50°C convection.
             **  Measured with noise probe directly across output terminals, and load terminated with 0.1μF ceramic and 10μF low ESR capacitors.
General Specifications